© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 16
Data Sheet
Cisco MDS 9509 Multilayer Director
Product Overview
The Cisco
®
 MDS 9509 Multilayer Director is a director-class SAN switch designed for deployment in large-scale
storage networks that can support enterprise clouds and business transformation. Layering a rich set of intelligent

● FIPS certified
● FIPS 140-2 Level 2
Ordering Information
Table 2 provides ordering information for the Cisco MDS 9509 Multilayer Director.
Table 2. Ordering Information
Part Number Product Description
Cisco MDS 9509 Components
DS-C9509 Cisco MDS 9509 Chassis
DS-X9530-SF2AK9 Cisco MDS 9500 Series Supervisor/Fabric-2A
DS-X9232-256K9 Cisco MDS 9000 Family 32-Port 8-Gbps Advanced Fibre Channel Switching Module
DS-X9248-256K9 Cisco MDS 9000 Family 48-Port 8-Gbps Advanced Fibre Channel Switching Module
DS-X9224-96K9 Cisco MDS 9000 Family 1/2/4/8-Gbps 24-Port Fibre Channel Module
DS-X9248-96K9 Cisco MDS 9000 Family 1/2/4/8-Gbps 48-Port Fibre Channel Module
DS-X9248-48K9 Cisco MDS 9000 Family 1/2/4/8-Gbps 4/44-Port Host-Optimized Fibre Channel Module
DS-X9304-18K9 Cisco MDS 9000 Family 18/4-Port Multiservice Module
DS-X9316-SSNK9 Cisco MDS 9000 Family 16-Port GE Storage Services Node
DS-X9704 Cisco MDS 9000 Family 10-Gbps 4-port Fibre Channel switching module
DS-X9708-K9 Cisco MDS 9000 10-Gbps 8-Port FCoE Module
SFP-10G-SR 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Module (supported only with DS-X9708-K9)
SFP-10G-LR 10GBASE-LR SFP+ Module (supported only with DS-X9708-K9)
SFP-H10GB-CU1M 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 1 Meter, passive (supported only with DS-X9708-K9)
SFP-H10GB-CU3M 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 3 Meter, passive (supported only with DS-X9708-K9)
SFP-H10GB-CU5M 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 5 Meter, passive (supported only with DS-X9708-K9)
SFP-H10GB-ACU7M 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Active Copper Cable 7 Meter (supported only with DS-X9708-K9)
© 2012 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 13 of 16
Part Number Product Description
SFP-H10GB-ACU10M 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Active Copper Cable 10 Meter (supported only with DS-X9708-K9)
DS-SFP-FC8G-SW Cisco MDS 9000 Family 2/4/8-Gbps Fibre Channel-Shortwave, SFP+, LC
DS-SFP-FC8G-LW Cisco MDS 9000 Family 2/4/8-Gbps Fibre Channel-Longwave, SFP+, LC (10-km reach)
DS-SFP-FC8G-ER 2/4/8-Gbps Fibre Channel Extended Reach SFP+, LC (40km Reach)
DS-SFP-FC4G-SW 1/2/4-Gbps Fibre Channel: Shortwave, Small Form-Factor Pluggable (SFP), LC (Supported only with 1/2/4-
Gbps and 1/2/4/8-Gbps FC ports)
DS-SFP-FC4G-LW 1/2/4-Gbps Fibre Channel: Longwave, SFP, LC (10-km reach) (Supported only with 1/2/4-Gbps and 1/2/4/8-
Gbps FC ports)
DS-X2-FC10G-SR 10-Gbps Fibre Channel: Shortreach X2, SC (Supported only with 10-Gbps FC ports)
DS-X2-FC10G-LR 10-Gbps Fibre Channel: Longreach X2, SC (Supported only with 10-Gbps FC ports)
DS-X2-FC10G-ER 10-Gbps Fibre Channel-ER X2, SC (Supported only with 10-Gbps FC ports)
DS-SFP-FCGE-SW 1-Gbps Ethernet and 1/2-Gbps Fibre Channel: Shortwave SFP, LC
DS-SFP-FCGE-LW 1-Gbps Ethernet and 1/2-Gbps Fibre Channel: Longwave SFP, LC
DS-SFP-GE-T Gigabit Ethernet Copper SFP, RJ-45
DS-CAC-3000W Cisco MDS 9509 3000W AC Power Supply